OP \$40.00.00 78449089

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI2124

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rocket Software, Inc.		01/31/2024	Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Seagull Scientific, LLC	
Street Address:	15325 SE 30th Place, Suite 100	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98007	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3013223	SEAGULL SOFTWARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066828100

Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: Peter W Becker

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 3600 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3415-G001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary Thunell
SIGNATURE:	Gary Thunell
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=SEAGULL SOFTWARE Trademark Assignment (Rocket 1.31.24) - Final#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008337 FRAME: 0308

EXHIBIT A

Trademark Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Rocket Software, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 77 4th Avenue, Waltham, MA 02451 ("Seller"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Seagull Scientific, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 15325 SE 30th Place, Suite 100, Bellevue, WA 98007 ("Buyer"), pursuant to the Trademark and Domain Name Assignment and Transfer agreement dated as of January 31, 2024 by and between Seller and Buyer, all right, title, and interest in and to:

- the SEAGULL SOFTWARE trademark;
- U.S. Trademark Registration Number 3013223, registered November 8, 2005;
- the goodwill associated with the SEAGULL SOFTWARE trademark and symbolized thereby;
- all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, including without limitation all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for present and future infringement or other violation; and
- all other rights, privileges, and protections of any kind whatsoever of Seller accruing under any of the foregoing provided by any applicable law, treaty, or other international convention.

Seller hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record and register this Trademark Assignment upon request by Buyer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed on this 31st __day of January, 2024 by its duly authorized officer.

ROCKET SOFTWARE, INC.

By: Us Fisher

OSSCASCD621F495...

Name: Liz Fischer

Title: Chief Legal Officer

9

TRADEMARK REEL: 008337 FRAME: 0309